# Price And Product Information Statement



Victoria - Fair Saver 30 - Electricity

Applicable date: 12	Applicable date: 12 January 2019					
Guaranteed discount:	Under our Fair Saver plan you will receive a guaranteed discount of 30% off usage charges for a 12 month benefit period. The guaranteed discount applies to usage charges only based on Alinta Energy's published standing tariffs and does not apply to supply charges, connection or disconnection fees or other charges payable under this energy plan.					
Benefit period:	Our discount benefit period applies for 12 months from the commencement date. At the end of this benefit period your benefits will end but the agreement will continue. We may offer you, in accordance with our market offer terms and conditions, new benefits for an additional benefit period. You don't need to do anything to accept the new benefit. If you reject our offer by contacting us, or we do not provide you a new benefit, you will be required to pay Alinta Energy's then applicable published standing tariffs with no discount.					
Term:	No contract term.					
Exit fee	No exit fee.					
Payment method:	Telephone or internet (credit card), direct debit, monthly payment smoothing via direct debit, BPAY, in person or by mail. Further details set out on your account.					
Billing frequency:	You will receive accounts at least every three months.					
Billing method:	If you have provided an email address bills will be sent to that email address. If not they will be sent by post to the billing address provided.					

This price and product information statement is presented in accordance with the requirements of the Essential Services Commission (ESC) - the independent regulator of the retail energy industry in Victoria. To compare electricity retailer offers available to you, go to compare.switchon.vic.gov.au

We will give you notice of any variations to the tariffs, charges and discounts applicable to you, which may be in a message on your bill or given in accordance with applicable laws and codes.

This price and product information statement presents a summary of the tariff and terms and conditions applicable to this offer. If you would like further information, or are interested in this offer, please visit alintaenergy.com.au or call Alinta Energy on 133 702.

This offer is for residential customers only. Eligibility criteria and terms and conditions apply.

# Citipower Distribution Area

#### **Domestic Single Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Inc	luding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
First 11.178 kWh/day	c/kWh	25.00	27.500	17.50	19.250
Balance	c/kWh	25.00	27.500	17.50	19.250
Supply Charge	c/day	120.00	132.000	120.00	132.000

#### **Domestic Single Rate Plus Controlled Load**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
First 11.178 kWh/day	c/kWh	25.00	27.500	17.50	19.250
Balance	c/kWh	25.00	27.500	17.50	19.250
Controlled load <sup>^</sup>	c/kWh	19.00	20.900	13.30	14.630
Supply Charge	c/day	120.00	132.000	120.00	132.000

<sup>^</sup>Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor. Available only to premises currently taking supply under this tariff.

#### **Domestic Single Rate Demand**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Incl	uding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	22.40	24.640	15.68	17.248
Supply Charge	c/day	120.00	132.000	120.00	132.000
Capacity Demand Charge Summer*	c/kW/day	28.00	30.800	28.00	30.800
Capacity Demand Charge Non-Summer*	c/kW/day	10.00	11.000	10.00	11.000

\* Summer rates apply 1 December - 31 March inclusive. Non Summer rates apply from 1 April - 30 November inclusive.

Domestic Two Rate					
Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Peak (7am - 11pm/ Monday to Friday)	c/kWh	33.30	36.630	23.31	25.641
Off Peak (All other times)	c/kWh	18.80	20.680	13.16	14.476
Supply Charge	c/day	120.00	132.000	120.00	132.000

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address. Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

# **Domestic Flexible Price**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standir	ng Tariffs	Fair Saver (Incl	uding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Summer Peak Usage* (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	39.20	43.120	27.44	30.184
Summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	32.00	35.200	22.40	24.640
Summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	23.00	25.300	16.10	17.710
Non-summer* Peak Usage (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	39.20	43.120	27.44	30.184
Non-summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/ Sun)	c/kWh	32.00	35.200	22.40	24.640
Non-summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	23.00	25.300	16.10	17.710
Supply Charge	c/day	120.00	132.000	120.00	132.000

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December - 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 March - 30 November inclusive.

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address. Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

# **Solar Payment & Feed-in Tariff**

oolai rayinciii a reca iir lailii			
Rate Plan	Unit	Feed-In Tariff	Feed-In Tariff
		Exc GST	Exc GST
Premium Feed-in Tariff for solar (PFiT) pre 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	60.00	60.00
Alinta Energy Retailer Feed-in Tariff applies to all schemes pre and post 29 Dec 2011	c/kWh	11.30	11.30

#### Important Information

For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Alinta Energy retailer payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Retailer-Rebate. For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Premium Feed-In Tariff payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Premium-Feed-in-Tariff. If you can't access the links provided please don't hesitate to call us on 133 702 to request a copy be mailed to your preferred address.

#### Definitions

kWh: "kWh" stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity account.

The feed-in tariff may be subject to change from time to time. If the feed-in tariff changes we will advise you of the variation as soon as practicable and in any event no later than your next bill or in accordance with applicable laws and codes.

# **Jemena Distribution Area**

#### **Domestic Single Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Incl	luding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage				21.70	23.870
Supply Charge	c/day	110.00	121.000	110.00	121.000

# **Domestic Single Rate Plus Controlled Load**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Incl	uding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	31.00	34.100	21.70	23.870
Controlled load <sup>^</sup>	c/kWh	20.00	22.000	14.00	15.400
Supply Charge				110.00	121.000

<sup>^</sup>Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor. Available only to premises currently taking supply under this tariff.

# **Domestic Single Rate Demand**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	26.20	28.820	18.34	20.174
Supply Charge	c/day	110.00	121.000	110.00	121.000
Capacity Demand Charge		17.00	18.700	17.00	18.700

#### **Domestic Two Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Peak (7am - 11pm/ Monday to Friday)	c/kWh	38.50	42.350	26.95	29.645
Off Peak (All other times)	c/kWh	20.80	22.880	14.56	16.016
Supply Charge	c/day	110.00	121.000	110.00	121.000

#### Notes:

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.

# **Domestic Flexible Price**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standin	g Tariffs	Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Summer Peak Usage* (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)				31.29	34.419
Summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	31.00	34.100	21.70	23.870
Summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)				14.35	15.785
Non-summer* Peak Usage (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	44.70	49.170	31.29	34.419
Non-summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	31.00	34.100	21.70	23.870
Non-summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	20.50	22.550	14.35	15.785
Supply Charge	c/day	110.00	121.000	110.00	121.000

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December – 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 March – 30 November inclusive. Notes:

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address. Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

#### **Solar Payment & Feed-in Tariff**

colar raymon a roca in fami			
Rate Plan	Unit	Feed-In Tariff	Feed-In Tariff
		Exc GST	Exc GST
Premium Feed-in Tariff for solar (PFiT) pre 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	60.00	60.00
Alinta Energy Retailer Feed-in Tariff applies to all schemes pre and post 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	11.30	11.30

#### Important Information

For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Alinta Energy retailer payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Retailer-Rebate. For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Premium Feed-In Tariff payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Premium-Feed-in-Tariff. If you can't access the links provided please don't hesitate to call us on 133 702 to request a copy be mailed to your preferred address.

#### Definitions

kWh: "kWh" stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity account.

#### Variations in tariffs and other charges

The feed-in tariff may be subject to change from time to time. If the feed-in tariff changes we will advise you of the variation as soon as practicable and in any event no later than your next bill or in accordance with applicable laws and codes.

# **AusNet Services Distribution Area**

#### **Domestic Single Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	33.30	36.630	23.31	25.641
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

#### **Domestic Single Rate Plus Controlled Load**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	33.30	36.630	23.31	25.641
Controlled load <sup>^</sup>	c/kWh	21.00	23.100	14.70	16.170
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

<sup>^</sup>Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor. Available only to premises currently taking supply under this tariff.

#### **Domestic Single Rate Demand**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	29.80	32.780	20.86	22.946
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400
Capacity Demand Charge Summer*	c/kW/day	31.00	34.100	31.00	34.100
Capacity Demand Charge Non-Summer*	c/kW/day	8.00	8.800	8.00	8.800

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply 1 December - 31 March inclusive. Non Summer rates apply from 1 April - 30 November inclusive.

#### **Domestic Two Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Peak (7am - 11pm/ Monday to Friday)	c/kWh	46.30	50.930	32.41	35.651
Off Peak (All other times)	c/kWh	21.60	23.760	15.12	16.632
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address. Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

### **Domestic Flexible Price**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standi	ng Tariffs	Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Summer Peak Usage* (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	44.90	49.390	31.43	34.573
Summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	35.10	38.610	24.57	27.027
Summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	23.80	26.180	16.66	18.326
Non-summer* Peak Usage (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	44.90	49.390	31.43	34.573
Non-summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/ Sun)	c/kWh	35.10	38.610	24.57	27.027
Non-summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	23.80	26.180	16.66	18.326
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December – 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 March – 30 November inclusive.

Notes:

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.

Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

# Solar Payment & Feed-in Tariff

Rate Plan	Unit	Feed-In Tariff	Feed-In Tariff
		Exc GST	Exc GST
Premium Feed-in Tariff for solar (PFiT) pre 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	60.00	60.00
Alinta Energy Retailer Feed-in Tariff applies to all schemes pre and post 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	11.30	11.30

#### Important Information

For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Alinta Energy retailer payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Retailer-Rebate. For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Premium Feed-In Tariff payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Premium-Feed-in-Tariff. If you can't access the links provided please don't hesitate to call us on 133 702 to request a copy be mailed to your preferred address.

### **Definitions**

kWh: "kWh" stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity account.

#### Variations in tariffs and other charges

The feed-in tariff may be subject to change from time to time. If the feed-in tariff changes we will advise you of the variation as soon as practicable and in any event no later than your next bill or in accordance with

# **Powercor Distribution Area**

# **Domestic Single Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
First 10.9405 kWh/day			31.130	19.81	21.791
Balance	c/kWh	28.30	31.130	19.81	21.791
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

# **Domestic Single Rate Plus Controlled Load**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
First 10.9405 kWh/day	c/kWh		31.130	19.81	21.791
Balance	c/kWh	28.30	31.130	19.81	21.791
Controlled load <sup>^</sup>	c/kWh	21.00	23.100	14.70	16.170
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

<sup>^</sup>Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor. Available only to premises currently taking supply under this tariff.

#### **Domestic Single Rate Demand**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	23.50	25.850	16.45	18.095
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400
Capacity Demand Charge Summer*			36.300	33.00	36.300
Capacity Demand Charge Non-Summer*	c/kW/day	12.00	13.200	12.00	13.200

#### Notes:

#### **Domestic Two Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Peak (7am - 11pm/ Monday to Friday) - First 10.9405 kWh/day	c/kWh	36.90	40.590	25.83	28.413
Peak - Balance	c/kWh	36.90	40.590	25.83	28.413
Off Peak (All other times)	c/kWh	18.60	20.460	13.02	14.322
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

#### Climate Saver<sup>†</sup>

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
1 November to 31 March	c/kWh	34.69	38.159	24.28	26.708
1 April to 31 October	c/kWh	23.40	25.740	16.38	18.018

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>†</sup>Supply under this tariff is available to both Domestic Single Rate and Domestic Two Rate customers. Available only to premises currently taking supply under this tariff.

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address. Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

#### **Domestic Flexible Price**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standi	ng Tariffs	Fair Saver (Inc	luding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Summer Peak Usage* (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	40.80	44.880	28.56	31.416
Summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	30.80	33.880	21.56	23.716
Summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	19.30	21.230	13.51	14.861
Non-summer* Peak Usage (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	40.80	44.880	28.56	31.416
Non-summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)		30.80	33.880	21.56	23.716
Non-summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	19.30	21.230	13.51	14.861
Supply Charge	c/day	134.00	147.400	134.00	147.400

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December – 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 March – 30 November inclusive. **Notes:** 

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address. Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

# Solar Payment & Feed-in Tariff

Rate Plan	Unit	Feed-In Tariff	Feed-In Tariff
		Exc GST	Exc GST
Premium Feed-in Tariff for solar (PFiT) pre 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	60.00	60.00
Alinta Energy Retailer Feed-in Tariff applies to all schemes pre and post 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	11.30	11.30

#### Important Information

Page 11 to a suppose of the Alinta Energy retailer payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Retailer-Rebate. For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Premium Feed-In Tariff payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Premium-Feed-in-Tariff. If you can't access the links provided please don't hesitate to call us on 133 702 to request a copy be mailed to your preferred address.

kWh: "kWh" stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity account.

## Variations in tariffs and other charges

The feed-in tariff may be subject to change from time to time. If the feed-in tariff changes we will advise you of the variation as soon as practicable and in any event no later than your next bill or in accordance with applicable laws and codes.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply 1 December - 31 March inclusive. Non Summer rates apply from 1 April - 30 November inclusive.

# **United Energy Distribution Area**

#### **Domestic Single Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	28.30	31.130	19.81	21.791
Supply Charge	c/day	108.00	118.800	108.00	118.800

# **Domestic Single Rate Plus Controlled Load**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Incl	luding all discounts)
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	28.30	31.130	19.81	21.791
Controlled load <sup>^</sup>	c/kWh	20.00	22.000	14.00	15.400
Supply Charge	c/day	108.00	118.800	108.00	118.800

<sup>^</sup>Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor. Available only to premises currently taking supply under this tariff.

#### **Domestic Single Rate Demand**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Anytime usage	c/kWh	24.20	26.620	16.94	18.634
Supply Charge	c/day	108.00	118.800	108.00	118.800
Capacity Demand Charge Summer*	c/kW/day	32.00	35.200	32.00	35.200
Capacity Demand Charge Non-Summer*	c/kW/day	14.00	15.400	14.00	15.400

Minimum monthly chargeable demand of 1.5kW

Notes:

#### **Domestic Two Rate**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Peak (7am - 11pm/ Monday to Friday)	c/kWh	35.90	39.490	25.13	27.643
Off Peak (All other times)	c/kWh	18.10	19.910	12.67	13.937
Supply Charge	c/day	108.00	118.800	108.00	118.800

#### Notes:

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.

### **Domestic Flexible Price**

Rate Plan	Unit	Standing Tariffs		Fair Saver (Including all discounts)	
		Exc GST	Inc GST	Exc GST	Inc GST
Summer Peak Usage* (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	47.70	52.470	33.39	36.729
Summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	28.70	31.570	20.09	22.099
Summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	19.60	21.560	13.72	15.092
Non-summer* Peak Usage (3pm to 9pm Mon to Fri)	c/kWh	36.50	40.150	25.55	28.105
Non-summer Shoulder Usage (7am to 3pm & 9pm to 10pm Mon to Fri, 7am to 10pm Sat/Sun)	c/kWh	28.50	31.350	19.95	21.945
Non-summer Off Peak Usage (All other times)	c/kWh	19.70	21.670	13.79	15.169
Supply Charge	c/day	108.00	118.800	108.00	118.800

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December – 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 March – 30 November inclusive.

Rates are subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.

Daily blocked consumption based on average daily consumption.

#### **Solar Payment & Feed-in Tariff**

oolan raymoni arrood in raim			
Rate Plan	Unit	Feed-In Tariff	Feed-In Tariff
		Exc GST	Exc GST
Premium Feed-in Tariff for solar (PFiT) pre 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	60.00	60.00
Alinta Energy Retailer Feed-in Tariff applies to all schemes pre and post 29 Dec 2011 (cents per kWh exported)	c/kWh	11.30	11.30

#### Important Informatio

For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Alinta Energy retailer payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Retailer-Rebate. For relevant terms and conditions relating to the Premium Feed-In Tariff payment you should refer to www.alintaenergy.com.au/VIC-Premium-Feed-in-Tariff. If you can't access the links provided please don't hesitate to call us on 133 702 to request a copy be mailed to your preferred address.

#### Definitions

**kWh:** "kWh" stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity account.

# $\label{thm:charges} \textbf{Variations in tariffs and other charges}$

The feed-in tariff may be subject to change from time to time. If the feed-in tariff changes we will advise you of the variation as soon as practicable and in any event no later than your next bill or in accordance with applicable laws and codes.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply 1 December - 31 March inclusive. Non Summer rates apply from 1 April - 30 November inclusive.